
Ruth Ziegler Seacliff Open Water Swim FINAL Results

1600 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 57 MCHUGH, Liam Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Male 24:42.4 -

2 1 AGNEW, Ryan Ryan Agnew Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Male 25:10.1 +0:27.7

3 104 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 27:21.2 +2:38.8

4 92 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 27:22.5 +2:40.1

5 64 O'LOUGHLIN, Rebecca Rebecca O'Loughlin Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 27:45.4 +3:03.0

6 84 SLUNJSKI, Marin Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 27:46.2 +3:03.8

7 4 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 27:47.4 +3:05.0

8 20 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 27:48.6 +3:06.2

9 54 MATHER-BROWN, Beck Beck Mather-Brown Masters Swimming NT 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 27:49.9 +3:07.5

10 16 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 1600 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 61 Female 28:14.0 +3:31.6

11 79 SHAMA, Islam Islam Shama Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 28:19.9 +3:37.5

12 47 LEWIS, Benjamin Benjamin Lewis Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 28:56.1 +4:13.7

13 101 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 28:58.5 +4:16.1

14 87 SMITH, Matthew Matthew Smith Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 29:13.8 +4:31.4

15 91 STRACHAN, Stephen Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 29:18.6 +4:36.2

16 62 MURPHY, Serena Jane Serena Jane Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 29:27.1 +4:44.7

17 105 Jo Hodges 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 30:28.1 +5:45.7

18 93 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male 30:36.3 +5:53.9

19 36 GUSE, Dean Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 30:44.8 +6:02.4

20 76 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 31:00.1 +6:17.7

21 102 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 31:07.1 +6:24.7

22 11 BRAIN, Mardi Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 31:40.2 +6:57.8

23 68 PALMER, Brigetta Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 32:12.6 +7:30.2

24 59 MCKENNY, Brian Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 32:19.7 +7:37.3

25 90 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 32:37.0 +7:54.6

26 26 FOLKERS, David David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 32:58.4 +8:16.0

27 48 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 33:38.3 +8:55.9

28 21 DELUCA, Pia Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 22 Female 33:39.7 +8:57.3

29 74 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 33:41.5 +8:59.1

30 10 BRAIN, Carla Carla Brain Non Member 1600 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Female 33:49.9 +9:07.5

31 17 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male 34:42.1 +9:59.7

32 70 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 34:44.6 +10:02.2

33 18 CHAVEZ, Claudia Claudia Chavez Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 34:47.4 +10:05.0

34 75 REZAIAN, Chantelle Chantelle Rezaian Swimfit 1600 metres 35-39 Wetsuit 38 Female 34:53.6 +10:11.2

35 2 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 34:58.4 +10:16.0

36 73 RAWLINS, Pania Pania Rawlins Non Member 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female 35:02.4 +10:20.0

37 14 BUCHANAN, Robert Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 35:24.4 +10:42.0

38 41 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 35:26.7 +10:44.3

39 28 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 35:29.3 +10:46.9

40 52 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 36:40.4 +11:58.0

41 38 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 36:43.4 +12:01.0

42 37 HABERFIELD, Helen Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 36:45.1 +12:02.7

43 60 MINNS, Andrew Andrew Minns Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 37:06.6 +12:24.2

44 6 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 37:42.7 +13:00.3

45 103 YATES, Max Max Yates Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 37:53.0 +13:10.6

46 42 HORN, Danielle Danielle Horn Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 37:54.7 +13:12.3

47 50 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:25.9 +13:43.5

48 107 Elsie Mann 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 38:38.3 +13:55.9

49 80 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:39.2 +13:56.8

50 12 BROWN, Andrew Andrew Brown Non Member 1600 metres 35-39 Wetsuit 39 Male 39:11.7 +14:29.3

51 31 GAUVIN, Brad Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 39:29.5 +14:47.1

52 40 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 39:37.9 +14:55.5

53 81 SICHLER, Kym Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 40:32.9 +15:50.5

54 39 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 40:46.6 +16:04.2

55 95 SZTOLC, Samuel Samuel Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Male 40:59.6 +16:17.2

56 94 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 41:02.0 +16:19.6

57 34 GORDON, Mark Mark Gordon Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 41:20.3 +16:37.9

58 86 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 41:44.4 +17:02.0

59 49 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 1600 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 61 Female 44:49.8 +20:07.4

60 109 Denise Geelen 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 45:02.4 +20:20.0

61 22 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 46:18.6 +21:36.2

62 32 GOLDNER, Caroline Caroline Goldner Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 46:21.8 +21:39.4

63 106 Andrew Mercer 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 49:19.6 +24:37.2

- 63 OBRIEN, Simon Simon Obrien Non Member 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male DNF -

- 30 GASSOL, Gerard Gerard Gassol Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male DNS -

- 72 PODNAR, Maria Maria Podnar Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female DNS -

- 89 STEPHEN, Garry Garry Stephen Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male DNS -

1600 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 92 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 27:22.5 -

2 64 O'LOUGHLIN, Rebecca Rebecca O'Loughlin Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 27:45.4 +0:22.9

3 4 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 27:47.4 +0:24.9

4 54 MATHER-BROWN, Beck Beck Mather-Brown Masters Swimming NT 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 27:49.9 +0:27.4

5 16 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 1600 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 61 Female 28:14.0 +0:51.5

6 101 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 28:58.5 +1:36.0

7 62 MURPHY, Serena Jane Serena Jane Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 29:27.1 +2:04.6

8 105 Jo Hodges 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 30:28.1 +3:05.6

9 102 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 31:07.1 +3:44.6

10 11 BRAIN, Mardi Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 31:40.2 +4:17.7

11 68 PALMER, Brigetta Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 32:12.6 +4:50.1

12 90 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 32:37.0 +5:14.5

13 21 DELUCA, Pia Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 22 Female 33:39.7 +6:17.2

14 10 BRAIN, Carla Carla Brain Non Member 1600 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Female 33:49.9 +6:27.4

15 18 CHAVEZ, Claudia Claudia Chavez Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 34:47.4 +7:24.9

16 75 REZAIAN, Chantelle Chantelle Rezaian Swimfit 1600 metres 35-39 Wetsuit 38 Female 34:53.6 +7:31.1

17 73 RAWLINS, Pania Pania Rawlins Non Member 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female 35:02.4 +7:39.9

18 52 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 36:40.4 +9:17.9

19 37 HABERFIELD, Helen Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 36:45.1 +9:22.6

20 6 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 37:42.7 +10:20.2

21 42 HORN, Danielle Danielle Horn Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 37:54.7 +10:32.2

22 50 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:25.9 +11:03.4

23 107 Elsie Mann 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 38:38.3 +11:15.8

24 80 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:39.2 +11:16.7

25 40 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 39:37.9 +12:15.4

26 49 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 1600 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 61 Female 44:49.8 +17:27.3

27 109 Denise Geelen 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 45:02.4 +17:39.9

28 22 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 46:18.6 +18:56.1

29 32 GOLDNER, Caroline Caroline Goldner Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 46:21.8 +18:59.3

- 72 PODNAR, Maria Maria Podnar Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female DNS -

1600 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 57 MCHUGH, Liam Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Male 24:42.4 -



2 1 AGNEW, Ryan Ryan Agnew Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Male 25:10.1 +0:27.7

3 104 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 27:21.2 +2:38.8

4 84 SLUNJSKI, Marin Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 27:46.2 +3:03.8

5 20 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 27:48.6 +3:06.2

6 79 SHAMA, Islam Islam Shama Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 28:19.9 +3:37.5

7 47 LEWIS, Benjamin Benjamin Lewis Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 28:56.1 +4:13.7

8 87 SMITH, Matthew Matthew Smith Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 29:13.8 +4:31.4

9 91 STRACHAN, Stephen Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 29:18.6 +4:36.2

10 93 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male 30:36.3 +5:53.9

11 36 GUSE, Dean Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 30:44.8 +6:02.4

12 76 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 31:00.1 +6:17.7

13 59 MCKENNY, Brian Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 32:19.7 +7:37.3

14 26 FOLKERS, David David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 32:58.4 +8:16.0

15 48 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 33:38.3 +8:55.9

16 74 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 33:41.5 +8:59.1

17 17 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male 34:42.1 +9:59.7

18 70 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 34:44.6 +10:02.2

19 2 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 34:58.4 +10:16.0

20 14 BUCHANAN, Robert Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 35:24.4 +10:42.0

21 41 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 35:26.7 +10:44.3

22 28 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 35:29.3 +10:46.9

23 38 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 36:43.4 +12:01.0

24 60 MINNS, Andrew Andrew Minns Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 37:06.6 +12:24.2

25 103 YATES, Max Max Yates Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 37:53.0 +13:10.6

26 12 BROWN, Andrew Andrew Brown Non Member 1600 metres 35-39 Wetsuit 39 Male 39:11.7 +14:29.3

27 31 GAUVIN, Brad Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 39:29.5 +14:47.1

28 81 SICHLER, Kym Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 40:32.9 +15:50.5

29 39 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 40:46.6 +16:04.2

30 95 SZTOLC, Samuel Samuel Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Male 40:59.6 +16:17.2

31 94 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 41:02.0 +16:19.6

32 34 GORDON, Mark Mark Gordon Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 41:20.3 +16:37.9

33 86 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 41:44.4 +17:02.0

34 106 Andrew Mercer 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 49:19.6 +24:37.2

- 63 OBRIEN, Simon Simon Obrien Non Member 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male DNF -

- 30 GASSOL, Gerard Gerard Gassol Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male DNS -

- 89 STEPHEN, Garry Garry Stephen Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male DNS -

800 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 69 PALMER-WHITE, StephanieStephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 13:08.8 -

2 82 SINGLETON, Tim Tim Singleton Henley Grange RSL Swim 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 34 Male 15:38.5 +2:29.7

3 83 SKURRAY, Robert Robert Skurray UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Male 15:41.9 +2:33.1

4 96 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 15:43.2 +2:34.4

5 7 BOWEN, Joanne Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 16:55.9 +3:47.1

6 111 MikeSpurling 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 17:22.1 +4:13.3

7 19 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 17:38.2 +4:29.4

8 44 JACKSON, Kevin Kevin Jackson Masters Swimming QLD 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 17:42.2 +4:33.4

9 78 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 18:02.5 +4:53.7

10 65 O'MALLEY, Jason Jason O'Malley Henley Grange RSL Swim Project800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 18:13.6 +5:04.8

11 25 FOKES, Jason Jason Fokes Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Male 18:21.0 +5:12.2

12 55 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 18:51.2 +5:42.4

13 61 MOFFAT, Danielle Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 19:17.6 +6:08.8

14 23 DOERING, Sam Sam Doering Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 19:25.7 +6:16.9

15 99 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 19:36.2 +6:27.4

16 13 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 19:43.1 +6:34.3

17 98 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 20:00.2 +6:51.4

18 27 FRY, Georgia Georgia Fry Non Member 800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 20:34.0 +7:25.2

19 77 ROSS, Nathan Nathan Ross Henley Grange RSL  Swim Project800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 20:44.5 +7:35.7

20 43 IMPAGNATIELLO, Anna Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 20:57.8 +7:49.0

21 108 Essa Hussain 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 21:16.6 +8:07.8

22 35 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 21:37.9 +8:29.1

23 67 O'SHEA, Penelope Penelope O'Shea Aquadome Otters 800 metres 65-69 Wetsuit 66 Female 23:07.4 +9:58.6

24 46 LAKE, David David Lake Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 23:19.8 +10:11.0

25 9 BRADLEY, Peter Peter Bradley Atlantis Masters 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male 23:22.5 +10:13.7

26 45 KOUDELKA, Antonin Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 Wetsuit 75 Male 23:25.1 +10:16.3

27 8 BOYD, Julie Julie Boyd Aquadome Otters 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 23:26.8 +10:18.0

28 71 PEARCE, Roger Roger Pearce Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 23:59.9 +10:51.1

29 15 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 24:22.0 +11:13.2

30 51 MARSHALL, Carolyn Carolyn Marshall Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Female 25:32.8 +12:24.0

31 24 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 26:01.0 +12:52.2

32 3 AXTON, Bryan Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 80-84 No Wetsuit 82 Male 26:02.0 +12:53.2

33 29 GARRETT, Lea Lea Garrett Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 26:07.9 +12:59.1

34 66 ORMSBY, Robyn Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 26:11.6 +13:02.8

35 110 Heath Manners 800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 26:30.7 +13:21.9

36 58 MCINTOSH, Brendan Brendan McIntosh Non Member 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 26:53.8 +13:45.0

37 5 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 32:29.5 +19:20.7

38 33 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Male 34:27.4 +21:18.6

- 56 MAZZAFERRI, Bradley Bradley Mazzaferri Henley Grange RSL  Swim Project800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male DNF -

- 53 MARTIN, Sarah Sarah Martin Non Member 800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Female DNS -

- 85 SMALL, Amy Amy Small Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female DNS -

- 88 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male DNS -

- 97 TUCKER, Helen Helen Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female DNS -

- 100 WALSHE, Judy Judy Walshe Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female DNS -

800 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 69 PALMER-WHITE, StephanieStephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 13:08.8 -

2 96 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 15:43.2 +2:34.4

3 7 BOWEN, Joanne Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 16:55.9 +3:47.1

4 55 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 18:51.2 +5:42.4

5 61 MOFFAT, Danielle Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 19:17.6 +6:08.8

6 13 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 19:43.1 +6:34.3

7 98 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 20:00.2 +6:51.4

8 27 FRY, Georgia Georgia Fry Non Member 800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 20:34.0 +7:25.2

9 43 IMPAGNATIELLO, Anna Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 20:57.8 +7:49.0

10 35 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 21:37.9 +8:29.1

11 67 O'SHEA, Penelope Penelope O'Shea Aquadome Otters 800 metres 65-69 Wetsuit 66 Female 23:07.4 +9:58.6

12 8 BOYD, Julie Julie Boyd Aquadome Otters 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 23:26.8 +10:18.0

13 51 MARSHALL, Carolyn Carolyn Marshall Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Female 25:32.8 +12:24.0

14 24 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 26:01.0 +12:52.2

15 29 GARRETT, Lea Lea Garrett Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 26:07.9 +12:59.1

16 66 ORMSBY, Robyn Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 26:11.6 +13:02.8

17 5 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 32:29.5 +19:20.7

- 53 MARTIN, Sarah Sarah Martin Non Member 800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Female DNS -

- 85 SMALL, Amy Amy Small Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female DNS -

- 97 TUCKER, Helen Helen Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female DNS -

- 100 WALSHE, Judy Judy Walshe Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female DNS -



800 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 82 SINGLETON, Tim Tim Singleton Henley Grange RSL Swim 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 34 Male 15:38.5 -

2 83 SKURRAY, Robert Robert Skurray UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Male 15:41.9 +0:03.4

3 111 MikeSpurling 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 17:22.1 +1:43.6

4 19 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 17:38.2 +1:59.7

5 44 JACKSON, Kevin Kevin Jackson Masters Swimming QLD 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 17:42.2 +2:03.7

6 78 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 18:02.5 +2:24.0

7 65 O'MALLEY, Jason Jason O'Malley Henley Grange RSL Swim Project800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 18:13.6 +2:35.1

8 25 FOKES, Jason Jason Fokes Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Male 18:21.0 +2:42.5

9 23 DOERING, Sam Sam Doering Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 19:25.7 +3:47.2

10 99 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 19:36.2 +3:57.7

11 77 ROSS, Nathan Nathan Ross Henley Grange RSL  Swim Project800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 20:44.5 +5:06.0

12 108 Essa Hussain 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 21:16.6 +5:38.1

13 46 LAKE, David David Lake Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 23:19.8 +7:41.3

14 9 BRADLEY, Peter Peter Bradley Atlantis Masters 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male 23:22.5 +7:44.0

15 45 KOUDELKA, Antonin Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 Wetsuit 75 Male 23:25.1 +7:46.6

16 71 PEARCE, Roger Roger Pearce Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 23:59.9 +8:21.4

17 15 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 24:22.0 +8:43.5

18 3 AXTON, Bryan Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 80-84 No Wetsuit 82 Male 26:02.0 +10:23.5

19 110 Heath Manners 800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 26:30.7 +10:52.2

20 58 MCINTOSH, Brendan Brendan McIntosh Non Member 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 26:53.8 +11:15.3

21 33 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Male 34:27.4 +18:48.9

- 56 MAZZAFERRI, Bradley Bradley Mazzaferri Henley Grange RSL  Swim Project800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male DNF -

- 88 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 21 DELUCA, Pia Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 22 Female 33:39.7 -

- 72 PODNAR, Maria Maria Podnar Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female DNS -

1600 metres - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 95 SZTOLC, Samuel Samuel Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Male 40:59.6 -

1600 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 57 MCHUGH, Liam Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Male 24:42.4 -

2 93 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male 30:36.3 +5:53.9

1600 metres - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 11 BRAIN, Mardi Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 31:40.2 -

2 10 BRAIN, Carla Carla Brain Non Member 1600 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Female 33:49.9 +2:09.7

1600 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 42 HORN, Danielle Danielle Horn Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 37:54.7 -

1600 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 1 AGNEW, Ryan Ryan Agnew Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Male 25:10.1 -

2 79 SHAMA, Islam Islam Shama Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 28:19.9 +3:09.8

3 87 SMITH, Matthew Matthew Smith Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 29:13.8 +4:03.7

1600 metres - 35-39 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 75 REZAIAN, Chantelle Chantelle Rezaian Swimfit 1600 metres 35-39 Wetsuit 38 Female 34:53.6 -

1600 metres - 35-39 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 12 BROWN, Andrew Andrew Brown Non Member 1600 metres 35-39 Wetsuit 39 Male 39:11.7 -

1600 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 73 RAWLINS, Pania Pania Rawlins Non Member 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female 35:02.4 -

2 107 Elsie Mann 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 38:38.3 +3:35.9

1600 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 47 LEWIS, Benjamin Benjamin Lewis Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 28:56.1 -

2 106 Andrew Mercer 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 49:19.6 +20:23.5

- 30 GASSOL, Gerard Gerard Gassol Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 64 O'LOUGHLIN, Rebecca Rebecca O'Loughlin Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 27:45.4 -

2 62 MURPHY, Serena Jane Serena Jane Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 29:27.1 +1:41.7

3 105 Jo Hodges 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 30:28.1 +2:42.7

4 68 PALMER, Brigetta Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 32:12.6 +4:27.2

5 32 GOLDNER, Caroline Caroline Goldner Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 46:21.8 +18:36.4

1600 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 20 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 27:48.6 -

2 2 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 34:58.4 +7:09.8

3 31 GAUVIN, Brad Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 39:29.5 +11:40.9

1600 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 54 MATHER-BROWN, Beck Beck Mather-Brown Masters Swimming NT 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 27:49.9 -

2 90 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 32:37.0 +4:47.1

3 18 CHAVEZ, Claudia Claudia Chavez Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 34:47.4 +6:57.5

4 40 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 39:37.9 +11:48.0

5 22 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 46:18.6 +18:28.7

1600 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 94 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 41:02.0 -

1600 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 4 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 27:47.4 -

2 52 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 36:40.4 +8:53.0

3 6 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 37:42.7 +9:55.3



1600 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 91 STRACHAN, Stephen Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 29:18.6 -

2 36 GUSE, Dean Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 30:44.8 +1:26.2

3 76 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 31:00.1 +1:41.5

4 59 MCKENNY, Brian Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 32:19.7 +3:01.1

5 48 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 33:38.3 +4:19.7

6 86 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 41:44.4 +12:25.8

- 63 OBRIEN, Simon Simon Obrien Non Member 1600 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male DNF -

1600 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 92 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 27:22.5 -

2 102 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 31:07.1 +3:44.6

3 37 HABERFIELD, Helen Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 36:45.1 +9:22.6

4 50 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:25.9 +11:03.4

5 80 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 38:39.2 +11:16.7

1600 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 84 SLUNJSKI, Marin Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 27:46.2 -

2 26 FOLKERS, David David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 32:58.4 +5:12.2

3 14 BUCHANAN, Robert Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 35:24.4 +7:38.2

4 41 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 35:26.7 +7:40.5

5 81 SICHLER, Kym Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 40:32.9 +12:46.7

6 39 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club1600 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 40:46.6 +13:00.4

1600 metres - 60-64 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 16 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 1600 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 61 Female 28:14.0 -

2 49 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 1600 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 61 Female 44:49.8 +16:35.8

1600 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 101 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 28:58.5 -

2 109 Denise Geelen 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 45:02.4 +16:03.9

1600 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 70 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 34:44.6 -

2 60 MINNS, Andrew Andrew Minns Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 37:06.6 +2:22.0

3 103 YATES, Max Max Yates Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 37:53.0 +3:08.4

4 34 GORDON, Mark Mark Gordon Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 41:20.3 +6:35.7

- 89 STEPHEN, Garry Garry Stephen Non Member 1600 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 104 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 27:21.2 -

2 74 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 33:41.5 +6:20.3

3 28 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 35:29.3 +8:08.1

4 38 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 36:43.4 +9:22.2

1600 metres - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 17 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male 34:42.1 -

800 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 27 FRY, Georgia Georgia Fry Non Member 800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 20:34.0 -

- 85 SMALL, Amy Amy Small Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female DNS -

800 metres - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 82 SINGLETON, Tim Tim Singleton Henley Grange RSL Swim 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 34 Male 15:38.5 -

2 83 SKURRAY, Robert Robert Skurray UniSA Swimming Club 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Male 15:41.9 +0:03.4

3 108 Essa Hussain 800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 21:16.6 +5:38.1

- 56 MAZZAFERRI, Bradley Bradley Mazzaferri Henley Grange RSL  Swim Project800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male DNF -

800 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 51 MARSHALL, Carolyn Carolyn Marshall Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Female 25:32.8 -

800 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 25 FOKES, Jason Jason Fokes Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Male 18:21.0 -

2 23 DOERING, Sam Sam Doering Non Member 800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 19:25.7 +1:04.7

800 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 7 BOWEN, Joanne Joanne Bowen Phoenix Masters Swimming Club800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Female 16:55.9 -

800 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 110 Heath Manners 800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 26:30.7 -

800 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 65 O'MALLEY, Jason Jason O'Malley Henley Grange RSL Swim Project800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 18:13.6 -

800 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 96 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 15:43.2 -

2 61 MOFFAT, Danielle Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 19:17.6 +3:34.4

3 8 BOYD, Julie Julie Boyd Aquadome Otters 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 23:26.8 +7:43.6

800 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 19 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 17:38.2 -

2 99 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 19:36.2 +1:58.0

3 77 ROSS, Nathan Nathan Ross Henley Grange RSL  Swim Project800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 20:44.5 +3:06.3

800 metres - 50-54 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

- 53 MARTIN, Sarah Sarah Martin Non Member 800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Female DNS -

800 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference



1 69 PALMER-WHITE, StephanieStephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 13:08.8 -

2 13 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 19:43.1 +6:34.3

3 98 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 20:00.2 +6:51.4

- 97 TUCKER, Helen Helen Tucker Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female DNS -

800 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 43 IMPAGNATIELLO, Anna Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 20:57.8 -

800 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 111 MikeSpurling 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 17:22.1 -

2 46 LAKE, David David Lake Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 23:19.8 +5:57.7

3 9 BRADLEY, Peter Peter Bradley Atlantis Masters 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male 23:22.5 +6:00.4

4 71 PEARCE, Roger Roger Pearce Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 23:59.9 +6:37.8

800 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 35 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Female 21:37.9 -

2 29 GARRETT, Lea Lea Garrett Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 26:07.9 +4:30.0

3 66 ORMSBY, Robyn Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 26:11.6 +4:33.7

4 5 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 32:29.5 +10:51.6

- 100 WALSHE, Judy Judy Walshe Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female DNS -

800 metres - 65-69 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 67 O'SHEA, Penelope Penelope O'Shea Aquadome Otters 800 metres 65-69 Wetsuit 66 Female 23:07.4 -

800 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 55 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 18:51.2 -

2 24 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female 26:01.0 +7:09.8

800 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 44 JACKSON, Kevin Kevin Jackson Masters Swimming QLD 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 17:42.2 -

2 78 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 18:02.5 +0:20.3

3 58 MCINTOSH, Brendan Brendan McIntosh Non Member 800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 74 Male 26:53.8 +9:11.6

800 metres - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 15 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 24:22.0 -

2 33 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Male 34:27.4 +10:05.4

- 88 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male DNS -

800 metres - 75-79 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 45 KOUDELKA, Antonin Antonin Koudelka Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79 Wetsuit 75 Male 23:25.1 -

800 metres - 80-84 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 3 AXTON, Bryan Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 80-84 No Wetsuit 82 Male 26:02.0 -


